



41° Lake Garda Meeting Optimist

Question for Officials

Date: 2023-04-10

Question No: 07

Question For: Race Committee

Question:

Hello.

Why are all the points listed in the "netto" section in the results, while the "total" section contains all the points +212? And the worst race is not excluded in the netto? It's the same in all results excluding GOLD.

Thank's

Answer:

Response By Printed at 2025-05-12 05:36